
SOUTH-CENTRAL ALASKA

15297200  MYRTLE CREEK NEAR KODIAK

LOCATION.--Lat 57°36′12″, Long 152°24′12″, in NW1/4 SW
1/4 sec. 6, T. 30 S., R. 19 W. (Kodiak C-2 quad), Kodiak Island 

Borough, on left bank 0.1 mi upstream from bridge, 0.3 mi upstream from mouth, and 13 mi south of Kodiak.

DRAINAGE AREA.--4.74 mi2.

TRIBUTARY TO.--Kalsin Bay

PERIOD OF RECORD.--1968, 1975 to current year.

DISCHARGE MEASURED PREVIOUSLY (WATER YEARS).--‡1963-86, 1987-89, 1991-2004.

‡ Operated as a continuous-record station
f Ice affected
R/ Rainfall
S/ Spring runoff
u Unknown

Water year 2005 Measurements

Date
Gage Height

(ft)
Discharge

(ft3/s)

4-14-05
6-08-05

2.95
3.17

26
61

Water year 2005 maximum Period of record maximum

Date
Gage height 

(ft)
Discharge 

(ft3/s)
Date

Gage height 
(ft)

Discharge 
(ft3/s)

2-03-05
5-06-05
8-03-05

f6.06
5.57
4.96

u
    S/764

R/542

1-03-77 6.93 1,350     


	15297200 MYRTLE CREEK NEAR KODIAK

