## SOUTH-CENTRAL ALASKA

## 15297200 MYRTLE CREEK NEAR KODIAK

LOCATION.--Lat  $57^\circ 36'12''$ , Long  $152^\circ 24'12''$ , in  $NW^1/_4$  SW $^1/_4$  sec. 6, T. 30 S., R. 19 W. (Kodiak C-2 quad), Kodiak Island Borough, on left bank 0.1 mi upstream from bridge, 0.3 mi upstream from mouth, and 13 mi south of Kodiak.

DRAINAGE AREA. -- 4.74 mi<sup>2</sup>.

TRIBUTARY TO. -- Kalsin Bay

PERIOD OF RECORD. -- 1968, 1975 to current year.

DISCHARGE MEASURED PREVIOUSLY (WATER YEARS).--#1963-86, 1987-89, 1991-2004.

Water year 2005 Measurements					
Date	Gage Height (ft)	Discharge (ft <sup>3</sup> /s)			
4-14-05 6-08-05	2.95 3.17	26 61			

Water year 2005 maximum			Period of record maximum		
Date	Gage height (ft)	Discharge (ft <sup>3</sup> /s)	Date	Gage height (ft)	Discharge (ft <sup>3</sup> /s)
2-03-05	f6.06	u	1-03-77	6.93	1,350
5-06-05	5.57	S/764			
8-03-05	4.96	R/542			

Operated as a continuous-record station Ice affected Rainfall Spring runoff Unknown